06-25-2001



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	101759 PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	₩	▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Tab settings					
Name of conveying party(ies):	1		dress of receiving party(ies)		
TeleMark Technology, Inc.	·		Marketing Compliance		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	•		nologies Corporation ess:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	rger	Street Addres	s: 830 Franklin Street		
Security Agreement 🖫 Cha	ange of Name				
Other Request to correct assignment recordation at ree frame 0833 - to correct pater 08/853,653 to 08/853,563 execution Date:	el 10507, nt appln.	-	yState:_ <u>MA</u> Zip:_02332 s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together	• •	cation, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(· ·		
08/853,563					
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🍒 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:		
Name: Eileen Sullivan, Legal	. Assistant	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP		Enclosed			
		Authorized	I to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 150 Federal Stre	eet	8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zi _l	p: <u>02110</u>	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Eileen Sullivan	Film	A. Mar	6/19/2001		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
Total number of n	ages including cover	rchaat attachmants a	nd documents: 9		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/50 01

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

2000 JAN	-6 AM 9: 05		!!!!		
OPR,	FINANCE RECORD	1012547	31		
		PATENTS ONLY	λ		
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	r		document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission New	туре	Conveyance Type			
		Assignment	Security	Agreement	
Documer		License	Change of	of Name	
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
L	e Document	(For Use	U.S. Governi ONLY by U.S. Gove		1
Reel #	Frame #	Depa	rtmental File	Secre	et File
Conveying F		Mark if additional na	ames of conveying	g parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	TeleMark Technology, Inc	•			060698
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mar	k if additional nan	nes of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	TeleMarketing Compliance	Technologies Corp	poration		f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Reservoir Place II				of a domestic representative is attached.
	Reservoir Flace II				Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	1601 Trapelo Road			L	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Waltham City	Massachusetts State/Country		02451 Zip Code]
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	14-00	the first Receivin		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					7
Address (line 3)				****	
Address (line 4)					
1/2000 DCDATES	00000008 08853653 1 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581	40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, B.C. 2023

REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0879

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (617) 951-8304
Name	David O. Johanson		
Address (line 1)	Bingham Dana LLP		
Address (line 2)	150 Federal Street		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance dod	cument # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mar	k if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	· · ·
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pat	tent Number(s)
08/853,653			
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent tnamed executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent appli	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	POT	
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclos Account	sed Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache		ef, the foregoing information is truiginal document. Charges to depo	
DAVID O.	JOHANSON	Fout & Thank	JANUARY 6, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, TeleMark Technology, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 830 Franklin Street, Duxbury, Massachusetts 02332 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the applications for letters patent and identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, TeleMarketing Compliance Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 830 Franklin Street, Duxbury, Massachusetts 02332 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said applications for letters patent and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does, as of the date hereof, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said applications for letters patent identified in Exhibit A and the inventions disclosed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said applications for letters patent or inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment, as an instrument under seal as of the 6th day of June 1998.

TELEMARK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

The foregoing assignment of said applications for letters patent and

related inventions by Assignor is hereby accepted as of the 6th day of June 1998.

TELEMARKETING COMPLIANCE

TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

- At (+ th)

BUSDOCS:800430.2

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0881

EXHIBIT A

U.S. APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

Patent Application No.	File Date	<u>Title</u>
08/853,653	May 8, 1997	System and Process for Automatic Storage, Enforcement and Override of Consumer DO-NOT-CALL Requests

BUSDOCS:800430.2

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0882



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 06, 2000

BINGHAM DANA LLP DAVID O. JOHANSON 150 FEDERAL STREET BOSTON, MA 02110

PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION DATE: 01/06/2000

REEL/FRAME: 010507/0833

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TELEMARK TECHNOLOGY, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/06/1998

ASSIGNEE:

TELEMARKETING COMPLIANCE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION 1601 TRAPELO ROAD RESERVOIR PLACE II WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

SERIAL NUMBER: 08853653

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/09/1997

ISSUE DATE:

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011909 FRAME: 0883